E.01
Fire dampers
CR120+ONE-T
Motorized circular fire dampers EI120S
type CR120+ONE-T
Motorized circular fire dampers with a fire resistance of 120 Minutes. When the
temperature in the damper rises above 72 °C the damper will close. When closed,

by means of an actuator and shall have a blade position indicator
¾ SIG type CR2 + ONE-T
Order example
¾ CR2 + ONE-T, 315
Explanation
ONE-T= Actuator with thermostatic fuse
315 = Connection diameter
Quick selection
Dia v 3 4 5 6 7 8
100
Q 85 113 141 170 198 226
Vk 5 6.7 8.3 10 11.7 13.4
Ps 5 8 13 19 26 33
Lw(A) 41 45 47 50 52 54
125
Q 132 177 221 265 309 353
Vk 4.5 6 7.5 9 10.5 12
Ps 4 7 11 16 21 28
Lw(A) 38 43 46 48 51 52
160
Q 217 289 362 434 506 579
Vk 4 5.4 6.7 8.1 9.4 10.8
Ps 3 5 8 12 16 22
Lw(A) 37 41 44 46 49 51
200
Q 339 452 565 678 791 904
Vk 3.8 5.1 6.3 7.6 8.9 10.1
Ps 2 4 6 9 12 16
Lw(A) 37 41 43 46 48 50
250
Q 530 707 883 1060 1236 1413
Vk 3.6 4.8 6 7.2 8.4 9.6
Ps 2 3 4 6 9 11
Lw(A) 36 40 43 45 47 49
315
Q 841 1122 1402 1682 1963 2243
Vk 3.5 4.6 5.8 7 8.1 9.3
Ps 1 2 3 4 5 7
Lw(A) 35 39 43 44 46 47
E.01
Fire dampers
WWW.CAIROX.ROE.01 CR120+ONE-T 2/4 - 2025/9/26 - RO-EN
Dimensions
P
[mm]
Q
[mm]
Z
[mm]
CR120 + ONE-T 80 136 75
Pentru Dn 315 mm, lamela depășește corpul clapetei cu y=20 mm
E.01